Introduction ........................................................................................Page 2, 3
Emergency Lighting
CC RS Series................................................................................................4, 5
CC TS Series ....................................................................................................6
CC LS Series ....................................................................................................7
CC JS Series ................................................................................................8, 9
CC NV Series ................................................................................................10
CC ILS Series ................................................................................................11

(Specify 5, 10 or 15 minutes) ....................-TD**
Non-Standard Input Voltage ....................Specify
(add prefix)
Black Housing and Heads ..............................B-
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Wire Guard ................................................WG6
27" Adjustable Bar Hangers ..................BHRS***
* Not available with Diagnostics options.
** Not required when using the AD option.
***For replacement purposes only.
Units are supplied standard with bar hangers.
UL®
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamp Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs.
Nickel Cadmium
▲ 6 CCRSC25-2 25 18 12 9
▲ 12 CC12RSC36-2 36 21 15 12
▲ 6 CCRSE27-2 27 19 14 10
Long Life Lead ▲ 6 CCRSE36-2 36 24 17 13
▲ 12 CC12RSE36-2 36 24 17 13
▲ 6 CCRSM27-2 27 18 14 10
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCRSM36-2 36 25 20 14
▲ 12 CC12RSM36-2 36 25 20 14
*National Electrical Code Specification ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
Unit Rating Chart
Diagnostic/Self-Test Feature (optional)
Diagnostic / Self-Test circuitry is optional on all models.
This circuitry is programmed to ensure the equipment’s readiness
and reliability by continuously monitoring every critical function of
the unit. If a fault is detected, audible visual indicators isolate the
fault, eliminating trouble shooting time. The self-test feature will
simulate a power loss for 30 seconds every 30 days with the
exception being a full 90-minute test annually.
How to Order
CC
City
of Chicago
Approved
Unit
12
Battery
Voltage
Blank = 6 VDC
12 = 12 VDC
RS
Series
M
Battery Type
C = Nickel Cadmium
E = Long Life Lead
M = Lead Calcium
36
Watts
for 90 min.
(See Unit
Rating Chart)
2
Heads
0 = No Heads
1 = One Head
2 = Two Heads
(HJ)*
Lamp Type1
Blank= EF28 Heads2
(MG) = EF150 Heads3
with 12V,
12W MR16
EF150 Heads
(HJ) = EF28 Heads
with 12V,
12W Bi-Pin
AD
See
Options
Chart.
Example only.
For standard units without options, order Series, Battery, Watts and Heads only.
Options are added to
units by listing suffix
at end of model #.
* Do not exceed unit rating in voltage or capacity.
1= See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
3= 12-volt units only. MR16 lamps are available in 12-watts for this series.
Dimensions are approximate
and subject to change.
Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
— —
6- and 12-Volt Steel Enclosure
The CC LS Series is offered where an attractive,
conventional emergency lighting unit is required.

(add prefix)
Black Housing and Heads ..............................B-
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Mounting Bracket (Cabinet A) ........................B1
Mounting Bracket (Cabinet B) ........................B2
Mounting Shelves (Cabinet B) ....................MP3
Mounting Shelves (Cabinet C) ....................MP6
Wire Guard (Cabinet A) ............................WG2
Wire Guard (Cabinet B & Cabinet C) ........WG3
* Not available with Diagnostics options.
** Not required with the AD option.
*** Standard cord is 3 ft. Custom lengths available.
Options & Accessories
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage # of Load Cabinet
Battery Types Volt Number 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. Fuses Size
▲ 6 CCLSC25-2 25 18 9 - 1 A
Nickel Cadmium ▲ 12 CCLSC36-2 36 21 12 6 1 A
▲ 12 CC12LSC50-2 50 36 18 10 1 A
▲ 6 CCLSE27-2 27 16 10 5 1 A
▲ 6 CCLSE36-2 36 24 13 7 1 A
▲ 6 CCLSE54-2 54 36 20 11 1 A
Long Life Lead ▲ 6 CCLSE80-2 80 65 35 19 2 B
▲ 6 CCLSE110-2 110 74 43 21 2 B
▲ 12 CC12LSE36-2 36 24 13 7 1 A
▲ 12 CC12LSE54-2 54 37 21 10 2 A
▲ 12 CC12LSE72-2 72 48 26 14 2 B
▲ 12 CC12LSE110-2 110 74 43 21 2 B
▲ 6 CCLSM27-2 27 18 10 6 1 A
▲ 6 CCLSM36-2 36 25 14 7 1 A
▲ 6 CCLSM54-2 54 37 21 12 1 A
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCLSM81-2 81 54 36 18 2 B
▲ 6 CCLSM110-2 110 72 40 24 2 B
▲ 12 CC12LSM36-2 36 25 14 7 1 A
▲ 12 CC12LSM54-2 54 37 21 12 1 A
▲ 12 CC12LSM110-2 110 72 40 24 2 B
▲ 12 CC12LSM162-2 162 108 60 36 2 C
*National Electrical Code Specification ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
Unit Rating Chart
7
Listed to UL 924 Standards

input 60 Hz., 0.3 Amp (other inputs
available), fused output circuit(s), dual
diagnostic indicator lights, temperature
compensated charger, sealed relay,
low voltage battery disconnect,
brownout protection and lockout
(automatic battery connect).
6- and 12-Volt T-Bar Unit
The CC TS Series is architecturally designed for
unobtrusive use in T-Bar ceilings. The off-white,
fully recessed housing harmonizes with ceiling
designs.
Unit Rating Chart
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage Cabinet
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamp Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. Size
▲ 6 CCTSC25-2 25 18 12 9 A
Nickel Cadmium ▲ 12 CC12TSC36-2 36 21 15 12 A
▲ 12 CC12TSC50-2 50 36 25 18 A
▲ 6 CCTSE27-2 27 19 14 10 A
▲ 6 CCTSE36-2 36 24 17 13 A
▲ 6 CCTSE50-2 54 37 28 21 A
▲ 6 CCTSE110-2 110 74 57 43 B
Long Life Lead ▲ 12 CC12TSE36-2 36 24 17 13 A
▲ 12 CC12TSE54-2 54 37 28 21 A
▲ 12 CC12TSE72-2 72 62 43 33 A
▲ 12 CC12TSE110-2 110 74 57 43 A
▲ 6 CCTSM27-2 27 18 14 10 A
▲ 6 CCTSM36-2 36 25 20 14 A
▲ 6 CCTSM54-2 54 37 28 21 A
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCTSM110-2 110 72 56 40 B
▲ 12 CC12TSM36-2 36 25 20 14 A
▲ 12 CC12TSM54-2 54 37 28 21 A
▲ 12 CC12TSM110-2 110 72 56 40 B
*National Electrical Code Specification            ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
6
233_4
”

2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
3= 12-volt units only.
How to Order
Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
CC
City
of Chicago
Approved
Unit
12
Battery Voltage
Blank = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
LS
Series
M
Battery Type
C = Nickel Cadmium
E = Long Life Lead
M = Lead Calcium
36
Watts
for 90 min.
(See Unit
Rating Chart)
2
Heads
0 = No Heads
1 = One Head
2 = Two Heads
3 = Three Heads
(HJ)*
Lamp Type1
Blank = 12V, 12W Sealed Beam
Halogen, PAR362
(HJ) = 12V, 12W Bi-Pin Halogen,
EF28 Heads
(MA) = 12V, 20W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
(MB) = 12V, 35W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
(MC) = 12V, 50W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
(MG) = 12V, 12W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
AD
See
Options
Chart.
Example only.
For standard units without options,
order Series, Battery,
Watts and Heads only.
Options are added
to units by listing
suffix at end
of model #.
* Do not exceed unit rating in voltage or capacity.
1= See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
3= 12-volt units only.
How to Order
— — —
Dimensions (in.)
a b c d
A 17-1/8 13 3-5/8 10-1/2
B 17-1/8 16-1/8 5-1/2 10-1/2
C 19 16-1/2 7-1/4 12-1/4
Cabinet
Size
Dimensions (in.)
a
A 3-1/4
B 5-5/8
Cabinet
Size

Vandal Resistant Shield (S cabinet) ................................VRS-BB4X
Wire Guard (front mounted heads) ......................................WG10
* Not available with Diagnostics options.
** Not required when using the AD option.
*** Standard cord is 3 ft. Custom lengths available.
Options & Accessories
Cabinet Dimensions (in.)
Size a b c d
S 11-7/8 11 3-1/2 5-1/4
L 13 12-3/4 4 6-3/8
Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
Unit Rating Chart
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage Cabinet
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamp Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. Size
▲ 6 CCJSC25-2 25 18 12 9 S
Nickel Cadmium
▲ 12 CC12JSC36-2 36 21 15 12 S
▲ 12 CC12JSC50-2 50 36 25 18 S
▲ 6 CCJSE27-2 27 16 10 5 S
▲ 6 CCJSE36-2 36 24 17 13 S
Long Life lead ▲ 6 CCJSE54-2 54 37 28 21 L
▲ 12 CC12JSE36-2 36 24 17 13 S
▲ 12 CC12JSE54-2 54 37 28 21 L
▲ 6 CCJSM27-2 27 18 14 10 S
▲ 6 CCJSM36-2 36 25 20 14 S
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCJSM54-2 54 37 28 21 L
▲ 12 CC12JSM36-2 36 25 20 14 S
▲ 12 CC12JSM54-2 54 37 28 21 L
*National Electrical Code Specification ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
How to Order
CC
City
of Chicago
Approved
Unit
12
Battery
Voltage
Blank = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
JS
Series
2
Heads
0 = No Heads
1 = One Head
2 = Two Heads
(HJ)*
Lamp Type1
Blank = 12V, 12W Sealed
Beam Halogen,
EF28 Heads2
(HJ) = 12V, 12W Bi-Pin Halogen, EF28 Heads
(MA) = 12V, 20W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
(MG) = 12V, 12W, MR16, EF150 Heads3
AD
See
Options Chart.
Example only
For standard units without options,
order Series, Battery, Watts and Heads only.
Options are added to units by
listing suffix at end of model #.
* Do not exceed unit rating in voltage or capacity.
1= See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
2 = 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
3= 12-volt units only.
M
Battery Type
C = Nickel Cadmium
E = Long Life Lead
M = Lead Calcium
36
Watts
for 90 min.
(See Unit
Rating Chart)
Diagnostic/Self-Test Feature (optional)
Diagnostic / Self-Test circuitry is optional on all models.
This circuitry is programmed to ensure the equipment’s
readiness and reliability by continuously monitoring every
critical function of the unit. If a fault is detected, audible
visual indicators isolate the fault, eliminating trouble
shooting time. The self-test feature will simulate a power
loss for 30 seconds every 30 days with the exception
being a full 90-minute test annually.
— —
1110
6- and 12-Volt
The CC NV Series is a reliable, long-life, low
maintenance, wet refillable battery unit. This

diagnostic indicator lights, temperature
compensation, sealed relay, low voltage
battery disconnect, brownout protection
and lockout (automatic battery connect).
Standard Features
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
Unit Rating Chart
Wet Refillable D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage Cabinet
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamp Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. Size
Nickel Cadmium 6 CCNV81-2 81 70 30 18 C
6 CCNV125-2 125 100 54 30 C
6 CCNV163-2 163 126 72 40 C
12 CC12NV162-2 162 140 60 36 D
*National Electrical Code Specification
6- and 12-Volt
The CC ILS Series is a heavy-duty, conventional
emergency lighting unit that is ideally suited for

available), fused output circuit(s),
dual diagnostic indicator lights,
temperature compensation, sealed
relay, low voltage battery disconnect,
brownout protection and lockout
(automatic battery connect).
Standard Features
Outline and Dimensions
UL®
®
NRTL. UL 924
Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage # of Load
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamps Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. Fuses
▲ 6 CCILSC25-2 25 18 9 - 1
Nickel Cadmium ▲ 12 CC12ILSC36-2 36 21 12 6 1
▲ 12 CC12ILSC50-2 50 36 18 10 1
▲ 6 CCILSE27-2 27 16 10 5 1
▲ 6 CCILSE36-2 36 24 13 7 1
▲ 6 CCILSE54-2 54 36 20 11 1
▲ 6 CCILSE80-2 80 65 35 19 2
Long Life Lead ▲ 6 CCILSE110-2 110 72 40 24 2
▲ 12 CC12ILSE36-2 36 24 13 7 1
▲ 12 CC12ILSE54-2 54 37 21 10 2
▲ 12 CC12ILSE110-2 110 74 43 21 2
▲ 6 CCILSM27-2 27 18 10 6 1
▲ 6 CCILSM36-2 36 25 14 7 1
▲ 6 CCILSM54-2 54 37 21 12 1
▲ 6 CCILSM81-2 81 54 36 18 2
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCILSM110-2 110 72 40 24 2
▲ 12 CC12ILSM36-2 36 25 14 7 1
▲ 12 CC12ILSM54-2 54 37 21 12 1
▲ 12 CC12ILSM110-2 110 72 40 24 2
*National Electrical Code Specification ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
Unit Rating Chart
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
UL®

2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
3= 12-volt units only.
How to Order
CC
City
of Chicago
Approved
Unit
12
Battery Voltage
Blank = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
ILS
Series
M
Battery Type
C = Nickel Cadmium
E = Long Life Lead
M = Lead Calcium
36
Watts
for 90 min.
(See Unit
Rating Chart)
2
Heads
0 = No Heads
1 = One Head
2 = Two Heads
3 = Three Heads
(HJ)*
Lamp Type1
Blank = 12V, 12W Sealed
Beam Halogen,
EF28 Heads2
(HJ) = 12V, 12W Bi-Pin
Halogen,
EF28 Heads
AD
See
Options
Chart.
Example only.
For standard units without options,
order Series, Battery,
Watts and Heads only.
Options are added
to units by listing
suffix at end
of model #.
* Do not exceed unit rating in voltage or capacity.
1= See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
How to Order
— —
Dimensions (in.)
a b c d
C 19 16-1/2 7-1/4 12-1/4
D 19 27 7-1/4 12-1/4
Cabinet
Size

Listed to UL 924 Standards
Complies with NEC, Life Safety Code and OSHA.
Standard FeaturesHow to Order
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
- Reliability
The CC EF28 and EF150 Series come
complete with a 3-year warranty
(excluding lamps).
- Unit Data
CC EF28
All metal construction remote head
fixture with fully adjustable swivel.
Available as a single, double or triple
head fixture. Standard finish is chrome.
Off-white or black available as an
option. PAR36 sealed beam, PAR36
sealed beam halogen, and Bi-Pin
halogen lamps are available.
Available with lamp series H, U, X.
CC EF150
Die-cast aluminum construction with
resistant epoxy powder-coated finish.
Available in 1-, 2- or 3- head
configurations in white or black.
Light source is MR16 halogen lamps.
In 12-, 20-, 35- or 50- watts.
Options (add suffix)
Advanced Diagnostics ........................................................................................................ -AD
Advanced Diagnostics, Non-Audible.............................................................................. -ADNA
Lamp Disconnect Switch...................................................................................................... -LD
Time Delay (Specify 5, 10 or 15 minutes).............................................................................. -TD*
Cord and Plug - Special-Voltage (specify plug type) .......................................................... -XP**
* Not required when using the AD option.
** Standard cord is 3 ft. Custom lengths available.
Options & Accessories
City
of Chicago
Approved
Series
EF28 = One Head
EF28D = Two Heads
EF28T = Three Heads
Lamp Designator*
(XD)
Options
OW = Off-White
BK = Black
CC EF28 XD OW
City
of Chicago
Approved
Series
EF150 = One Head
EF150D = Two Heads
EF150T = Three Heads
Color
Blank = White
B = Black
Wattage
(MA) = 20 Watts
(MB) = 35 Watts
(MC) = 50 Watts
(MG) = 12 Watts
CC EF150 B MA
Sealed Maintenance-Free D.C. Model Number *Watts to 87-1/2% of Rated Battery Voltage
Battery Types Volt EF28 Lamps Heads 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs.
▲ 6 CCKSC25-2 25 18 9 5
Nickel Cadmium ▲ 12 CC12KSC36-2 36 21 12 6
▲ 12 CC12KSC50-2 50 36 18 10
▲ 6 CCKSE27-2 27 19 10 5
▲ 6 CCKSE36-2 36 24 13 7
▲ 6 CCKSE54-2 54 36 20 11
Long Life Lead ▲ 6 CCKSE80-2 80 65 35 19
▲ 6 CCKSE110-2 110 74 43 21
▲ 12 CC12KSE36-2 36 24 13 7
▲ 12 CC12KSE54-2 54 37 21 10
▲ 12 CC12KSE110-2 110 74 43 21
▲ 6 CCKSM27-2 27 18 10 6
▲ 6 CCKSM54-2 54 37 21 12
▲ 6 CCKSM81-2 81 54 30 18
Lead Calcium ▲ 6 CCKSM110-2 110 72 40 24
▲ 12 CC12KSM54-2 54 37 21 12
▲ 12 CC12KSM110-2 110 72 40 24
*National Electrical Code Specification ▲ = Advanced Diagnostics Available
Unit Rating Chart Furnished standard with two EF28 12-watt
Sealed Beam Halogen Lamps.
CC

1= See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
2= 6- or 12-volt units supplied with 12-watt sealed beam halogen lamp, PAR36
How to Order
— —
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
UL®
* See lamp chart on Inside Back Cover for alternate lamps.
Outline and Dimensions
Outline and Dimensions
1514
High Performance Circuitry Options & Accessories
- The AC line-catch circuit allows battery connections to be made prior to
energizing the AC circuit to the sign, thus minimizing installation labor.
- Fully automatic charger is solid state.
- Sealed, maintenance-free long life lead battery provides
120 minutes of emergency operation.
- Batteries recharge per UL requirements.
- Instantaneous transfer to the emergency mode by means of a sealed,
dust-tight transfer relay.
Options (add suffix)
Pulse Plus Diagnostics ..................................-PPD
(add prefix)
PL7 Lamps (AC-Only units) ..............................PL-
Accessories (order as separate item)
Pendant 12’’ White .................................. P12WT
Pendant 12’’ Black .................................... P12BK
Wireguard – AC-Only End or Ceiling Mount .. WG5
Wireguard – AC-Only Wall Mount .............. WG12
Wireguard – Self-Powered Wall Mount ...... WG2
Lamp Type
Blank = Incandescent
PL = Fluorescent
Housing Color
W = White
B = Black
Series, Number of Faces
SRX12 = Single Face,
Wall Mount
SRX13 = Double Face,
End or
Ceiling Mount
Letter/Face Color
RW = Red Letters/ White
Face
Options

Exit, Arrow Right and Left . . . . .- #21
W X12 RW
How to Order
AC-Only
Self-Powered
#3
Example only.
1716
Electrical Characteristics Options & Accessories
Mounting Configuration
- Power requirements: 120/277 VAC, 60 Hz.
- Transfer: solid state relay automatically and instantly transfers
lamp load upon failure of AC supply.
- Brownout: close tolerance electronic circuit activates emergency unit when
utility power dips below nominal voltage.
- Charger: current limited and short circuit proof. Charger regulation +1%.
The equipment is capable of full recharge in compliance with
UL 924 specifications.
- Controls: Combination push button test switch and LED AC indicator light.
Options (add suffix)
Dual Circuit Operation (AC-only) ............-2CKT
Fire Alarm Activated Flasher..........................-FA
Flasher/Buzzer (self-powered only) ................-FZ
Self Testing/Diagnostic (self-powered only) ....-D
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Replacement Lamp Assembly ................061903
12” White Pendant..................................P12WT
12” Black Pendant....................................P12BK
12” Brushed Aluminum Pendant ..............P12AL
12” Chrome Pendant ..............................P12CH
12” Bronze Pendant ................................P12BZ
Custom pendant lengths available.
Color
Blank = Brushed
Aluminum
W = White
B = Black
BR = Dark Bronze
PB = Polished
Brass
CH = Polished
Chrome
Cold-Cathode
Fluorescent Lamps
Model
LX = AC-Only
LXN = Self-powered
Letter/Background
Color
RW = Red /White
Trim
Plate
C=Circular Standard
A=Angular Optional
Model
U= Universal
Mounting
Options
See Options
Chart.
How to Order
W CC LX RW C U 2 CKT
Example only.
Listed to UL 924 Standards
Complies with NEC, Life Safety Code and OSHA.
CCEA Approved.
Light Source
Twin Cold-Cathode Fluorescent Lamps